
Page1

first name family name organisation address postal codecity telephone email country
Bertha Bouwman GOC Postbox 347 3900 AH Veenendaal +31318539112 b.bouwman@goc.nl the Netherlands
Eva Bouwman Stivako Boeingavenue 207 1119 PD SCHIPHOL-RIJK +31205435670 e.bouwman@dienstencentrum.com the Netherlands
Karen D'Haeseleer Artevelde University College Industrieweg 232 9030 Mariakerke +32477780912 Karen.dhaeseleer@arteveldehs.be Belgium
Frank den Hartog Stivako Boeingavenue 207 1119 PD SCHIPHOL-RIJK +31205435670 f.den.hartog@dienstencentrum.com the Netherlands
Ingeborg Dockner Wirtschaftskammer Österreich Wiedner Hauptstraße 57 1140 Vienna +43 676 60 52 032 ingeborg@dockner.com Austria
Ulla Gorm-Pedersen Grafisk Uddannelsessekretariat Vesterbrogade 6 D 1620 København V +45 33 11 45 11 ugp@grafiske-uddannelser.dk Denmark
Alison Grace Intergraf Avenue Louise 130A 1050 Brussels +32 (0) 2 230 86 46 agrace@intergraf.eu Belgium
Thomas Hagenhofer Ver.di/-ZFA Zeller Weg 30 66113 Saarbrücken +4915119036393 hagenhofer@zfamedien.de Germany
Karl Herzberger WKÖ Fachverband Druck Wiedner Hauptstraße 57 1040 Vienna +43 5 90900 3331 Karl.Herzberger@wko.at Austria
Tina Holm Møller HK Privat Weidekampsgade 8 P.O 470 900 Copenhagen C +4529467018 tina.holm.moeler@hk.dk Denmark
Juan Jándula Hernández Ies Puerta Bonita C/ Padre Amigo, 5 28025 Madrid +34699011284 jjandula@iespuertabonita.com Spain
Roelof Johan Janssen Screens & Pages Leliëndaalstraat 8 1013 BP Amsterdam +31654334139 R.J.Janssen@SandP.nl the Netherlands
Niels Edvard Killi Grafisk Utdanningsfond / Fellesforbundet PO Bx 9199 Grø 134 Oslo +4797651421 niels.edvard.killi@fellesforbundet.no Norway
Beatrice Klose Intergraf Avenue Louise 130A 1050 Brussels +32 (0) 2 230 86 46 bklose@intergraf.eu Belgium

Franz König Höhere Graphische Bundes-Lehr- und 
Versuchsanstalt Leyserstrasse 6 1140 Vienna +4319823914 direktion@graphische.net Austria

Peter Hvilsom Larsen Roskilde Tekniske Skole Pulsen 8 4000 Roskilde +4522686796 phl@rts.dk Denmark
Annet Leeflang GOC Postbox 347 3900 AH Veenendaal +31318539112 a.leeflang@goc.nl the Netherlands

Gustav Linnert Höhere Graphische Bundes-Lehr- und 
Versuchsanstalt Leyserstrasse 6 1140 Vienna +4319823914 direktion@graphische.net Austria

Günter Molzar Höhere Graphische Bundes-Lehr- und 
Versuchsanstalt Leyserstrasse 6 1140 Vienna +4319823914 direktion@graphische.net Austria
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Michael Moser Syndicom Monbijoustr. 33 3001 Bern +41 58 817 18 09 michael.moser@syndicom.ch Swizterland
Anders Mosumgaard Grakom Arbejdsgivere Helgavej 26 5230 Odense M +4521406387 am@grakom.dk Denmark

Manfred Niedl Höhere Graphische Bundes-Lehr- und 
Versuchsanstalt Leyserstrasse 6 1140 Vienna +4319823914 direktion@graphische.net Austria

Ingi Rafn Olafsson IDAN Vatnagardar 20 104 Reykjavik +3545906442 ingirafn@idan.is Iceland
Leloux Richard A&O-fonds Grafimedia Po Box 220 1180 AE Amstelveen +31630520506 r.leloux@aenofonds.nl the Netherlands
Simon Santschi Aargau School of Design Weihermattstrasse 94 5000 Aarau +41 62 834 40 40 Simon.santschi@sfgaargau.ch Switzerland
Rosmarie Schmid Berufsbildungsstelle PBS Speichergasse 35, P.O. Box 3001 Bern +41 79 664 79 88 rosmarie.schmid@pbs-opf.ch Switzerland
Kristin Mulleng Sezer Grafisk Utdanningsfond/Fellesforbundet Postboks 9199 Grønland 134 Oslo +4791344677 kms@fellesforbundet.org Norway
Georg Pall Skulason IDAN Vatnagardar 20 104 Reykjavik +3545528755 georg@grafia.is Iceland
Roger Spindler Schule für Gestaltung Bern und Biel Schänzlihalde 31 3013 Bern +41313370337 r.spindler@sfgb-b.ch Switzerland
Peter Tegel Stivako Boeingavenue 207 1119 PD SCHIPHOL-RIJK +31205435670 p.tegel@dienstencentrum.com the Netherlands
Ian Tonks Unite The Union 128 Theobalds Road WC1X8TN London +447770365759 Ian.Tonks@unitetheunion.org United Kingdom

Emanuel Van de Nest ibw Austria - Research & Development in 
VET Rainergasse 38 1050 Vienna +43 1 545 16 71-0 vandennest@ibw.at Austria

Rense van der Heide EGIN Zomer 84 8251 NN Dronten +31652321547 info@egin.nl the Netherlands

Jan Vermoesen Mediarte.be Landsroemlaan 20 1083 Brussels +32478265354 jan.vermoesen@mediarte.be Belgium
Aad Vollebregt Stichting GOC Postbus 347 3900AH Veenedaal +31625013796 a.vollebregt@goc.nl the Netherlands

Christian Wachter Höhere Graphische Bundes-Lehr- und 
Versuchsanstalt Leyserstrasse 6 1140 Vienna +4319823914 direktion@graphische.net Austria

Sjoerd Wanrooij Grafisch Lyceum Rotterdam Heer Bokelweg 255 3032 AD Rotterdam +31882001562 wanrooij@glr.nl the Netherlands


